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Oll.DINANCE NO. 

Ordinclnc~~ Book 21 - Page 71 

1 
Al!! Oll.DlNANCE ESTABLISHING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION, REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 
TO I~~LEMENT A MANPOWER DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FUNDED BY THE 
U j S. DEPJI..RTI1ENT OF LABOR. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North 

C-$-ro1:lna; 

Section 1. That the following positions are hereby authorized to 

:' ~ ~ . 
esta~~lsh the Table of Organization for the Charlotte Manpower Department: 

j 

Class No. 

1,41 
491 

489 

310 
490 
445 
024 
447 
026 

Class Title 

Manpower Director 
Manpower Program Operations 

Coordinator 
Manpower'Program Development 

Coordinator 
Administrative Assistant I 
Program Analyst 
Manpower Counselor II 
Clerk-Steno II 
Manpower Counselor I 
Clerk-Typist I 

Total 

No. of Positions 

1 
1 

1 

1 
3 
4 
1 
3 
2 

17 

Section 2. That the sum of $267,077 is hereby appropriated to carry 

out the activities of the Charlotte Manpower Department from July 1, 1974 to 

Jl1ne 30, 1975. 

Section 3. It is estimated that $267,077 will be made available as a gkant 

hom the U. S. Department of Labor· during the fiscal year heginning July 1, 19174 

and ending June 30, 1975 to meet the foregoing appropriation. 

Section 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith 

:i 
are hereby repealed. 

Approved as to form: 

71 

- Ci1:Y Ahorne),:; , I ~ 

(l;Uj kl f~ r rl!Ji!ii) 
Read, approved and adopted iby the 

. /7 . 
I! 
V 

City Council of the City of Cherlot:e, 
North Carolina, in an adjourned meeting on the 11;:::: 
day of June, 1974, the reference having bejen made :.:: 
Hinute Book. 60, and r~corded in full in O]~dinan~e 
Book 21, at Page 71. Ruth Armstrongj Ci.ty <:_0. 


