June 11, 1974 Ordinance Book 21 - Page 71

ORDINANCE NO. 209-X

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION, REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES TO IMPLEMENT A MANPOWER DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FUNDED BY THE U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

<u>Section 1</u>. That the following positions are hereby authorized to establish the Table of Organization for the Charlotte Manpower Department:

Class No.	<u>Class Title</u>	No. of Positions
441	Manpower Director	1
491	Manpower Program Operations Coordinator	1
489	Manpower Program Development Coordinator	1
310	Administrative Assistant I	1
490	Program Analyst	3
445	Manpower Counselor II	4
024	Clerk-Steno II	· 1
447	Manpower Counselor I	3
026	Clerk-Typist I	2
	Total	17

<u>Section 2</u>. That the sum of \$267,077 is hereby appropriated to carry out the activities of the Charlotte Manpower Department from July 1, 1974 to June 30, 1975.

<u>Section 3</u>. It is estimated that \$267,077 will be made available as a grant from the U. S. Department of Labor during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1974 and ending June 30, 1975 to meet the foregoing appropriation.

Section 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Approved as to form:

manhill V.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte. North Carolina, in an adjourned meeting on the 11th day of June, 1974, the reference having been made in Minute Book 60, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 21, at Page 71. Ruth Armstrong, City Cler